H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tai Hoon K. MATLIN	04/18/2011	
Eric GACH	04/18/2011	
Michael Dale JENSEN	04/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELLOWES, INC.
Street Address:	1789 Norwood Avenue
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: allison.douglas@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan P. Collins

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082135-0388706

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan P. Collins

Total Attachments: 2

source=082135-0388706_Assignment#page1.tif source=082135-0388706_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026145 FRAME: 0245

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Tai Hoon K. MATLIN 2240 N. Aster Place Round Lake Beach, IL 60073-4045 United States of America

Eric GACH 220 N. Elmhurst Ave. Mount Prospect, IL 60056 United States of America

Michael Dale JENSEN 213 Jefferson Lane Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Fellowes, Inc. 1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SHREDDER WITH THICKNESS DETECTOR

a and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application Serial No. 13/020,553, filed on February 3, 2011; U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/867,260, filed on October 4, 2007; U.S. patent application Serial No. 12/578,292, filed on October 13, 2009; U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/767,152, filed on June 22, 2007; U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/444,491, filed on June 1, 2006;

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/177,480, filed on July 11, 2005; U.S. patent application Serial No. 10/937,304, filed on September 10, 2004 and U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/385,864, filed on March 22, 2006, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The effective date of this Assignment is September 10, 2004, mand pre-tung	The effective	date of this	Assignment	is September	10.	2004, mm	cl m	tunc
--	---------------	--------------	------------	--------------	-----	----------	------	------

Signature of Cai Moon K. MATLIN

Signature of Eric GACH

Date: 2011.04, 18

Signatur of Michael Dale JENSEN

Assignment of Invention, page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026145 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 04/18/2011